Notice of proposed change pursuant to the Payment, Clearing, and Settlement Act of 2010
Section 806(e)(1) * Section 806(e)(2) *
Security-Based Swap Submission pursuant
to the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
Section 3C(b)(2) *
Exhibit 2 Sent As Paper Document Exhibit 3 Sent As Paper Document
has duly caused this filing to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.
19b-4(f)(6)

the symbol “CBS” associated with CBS Corporation (“CBS”).
The Exchange initially created the list of MIAX Select Symbols on March 1, 2014,5 and
has added and removed option classes from that list since that time.6  Select Symbols are rebated
slightly higher in certain Program tiers than non-Select Symbols.  The Exchange notes that on
December 4, 2019, CBS and Viacom Inc. announced the completion of a merger of the two
companies, with CBS continuing as the surviving company. Further, effective December 5,
2019, CBS announced that it will change its name to ViacomCBS Inc. (“ViacomCBS”) and
3  The term “MIAX Select Symbols” means options overlying AAL, AAPL, AIG, AMAT,
AMD, AMZN, BA, BABA, BB, BIDU, BP, C, CAT, CBS, CELG, CLF, CVX, DAL,
EBAY, EEM, FB, FCX, GE, GILD, GLD, GM, GOOGL, GPRO, HAL, HTZ, INTC,
IWM, JCP, JNJ, JPM, KMI, KO, MO, MRK, NFLX, NOK, ORCL, PBR, PFE, PG,
QCOM, QQQ, RIG, S, SPY, T, TSLA, USO, VALE, WBA, WFC, WMB, WY, X, XHB,
XLE, XLF, XLP, XOM and XOP.
4  See section 1)a)iii) of the Fee Schedule for a complete description of the Program.
5  See Securities Exchange Act Release No. 71700 (March 12, 2014), 79 FR 15188 (March
18, 2014) (SR-MIAX-2014-13).
6  See Securities Exchange Act Release Nos. 85314 (March 14, 2019), 84 FR 10359 (March
20, 2019) (SR-MIAX-2019-07; 81998 (November 2, 2017), 82 FR 51897 (November 8,
2017)(SR-MIAX-2017-45); 81019 (June 26, 2017), 82 FR 29962 (June 30, 2017) (SR-
MIAX-2017-29); 79301 (November 14, 2016), 81 FR 81854 (November 18, 2016) (SR-
MIAX-2016-42); 74291(February 18, 2015), 80 FR 9841 (February 24, 2015) (SR-
MIAX-2015-09); 74288 (February 18, 2015), 80 FR 9837 (February 24, 2015) (SR-
MIAX-2015-08); 73328 (October 9, 2014), 79 FR 62230 (October 16, 2014) (SR-MIAX-
2014-50); 72567 (July 8, 2014), 79 FR 40818 (July 14, 2014) (SR-MIAX-2014-34);
72356 (June 10, 2014), 79 FR 34384 (June 16, 2014) (SR-MIAX-2014-26); 71700
(March 12, 2014), 79 FR 15188 (March 18, 2014) (SR-MIAX-2014-13).
SR-MIAX-2019-49  Page 5 of 18
change its trading symbol to “VIAC.”7  Options on CBS were authorized to be listed for trading
on the Exchange pursuant to Rule 402, but are no longer listed for trading since CBS is no longer